20181108000396690 11/08/2018 04:17:41 PM DEEDS 1/2

This instrument was prepared by:

Jay Byrd

2539 Rocky Ridge Road

Birmingham, AL 35243

Send Tax Notice To:

<u>Gibson & Anderson Construction, Inc.</u>

<u>2539 Rocky Ridge Road</u>

<u>Birmingham, AL 35243</u>

Limited Liability Company Form Warranty Deed

All of the consideration was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith

Limited Liability Company Fort	m warranty beed	a mortgage loan closed simultaneously nerewith			
STATE OF ALABAMA)	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,			
COUNTY OF SHELBY)				
That in consideration of	Seventy-five Thousand and No/100 (\$75,000.00) Dollars				
herein referred to as GRAN hereby acknowledged, the sonvey unto GIBSON & AN	NTOR) in hand paid by the said GRANTOR does by to DERSON CONSTRUCTI NTEE, whether one or mo	LC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company e grantee herein, the receipt of which is these presents, grant, bargain, sell and ON, INC., an Alabama Corporation re), the following described real estate,			
	, ,	lands, The Ledges, Sector 26, Phase Two Office of Shelby County, Alabama.			
Subject to current taxes, easements and restrictions of record.					
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD,	To the said GRANTEE, h	is, her or their heirs and assigns forever.			
his, her or their heirs and as are free from all encumbran and that it will, and its succe	ssigns, that it is lawfully selected, that it has a good right essors and assigns shall,	nd assigns, covenant with said GRANTEE, eized in fee simple of said premises, that they that to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, warrant and defend the same to the said igns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.			
•		member who is authorized to execute is the <u>1st</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2018.			
ATTEST:		CAHABA HOLDINGS, LLC			
Magnetty		By			
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY)	Limited Liability Acknowledgment			

I, <u>Valencia Paquette</u>, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that <u>Jay Byrd</u> whose name as <u>Member</u> of <u>CAHABA HOLDINGS</u>, <u>LLC</u>, an Alabama Limited Liability Company, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the content of the conveyance, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the 1st day of November, 2018.

Notary Public

20181108000396690 11/08/2018 04:17:41 PM DEEDS 2/2

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Cahaba Holdings, LLC		Grantee's Name	Gibson & Anderson Constr. In		
Mailing Address	2539 Rocky Ridge Road	<u></u>	Mailing Address	2539 Rocky Ridge Road		
	Vestavia Hills, Al. 35243	_		Vestavia Hills, Al. 35243		
	- :::					
Property Address	410 Oxford Mov		Date of Sale	November 1, 2018		
i roporty / taarooo	419 Oxford Way Pelham, Al. 35124		Total Purchase Price	\$75 000 00		
Filed and Record	, and the second		or	<u> </u>		
Official Public R Judge of Probate			Actual Value	\$		
Snelby County, A			or			
11/08/2018 04:17 \$19.00 CHARITY 20181108000396	<i>(</i>)	Ass	sessor's Market Value	\$		
The purchase price	e or actual value claimed on	this for	m can be verified in th	e following documentary		
evidence: (check o	ne) (Recordation of docum	nentary	evidence is not require	ed)		
Bill of Sale			Appraisal			
Sales Contract			Other			
X Closing Staten	ient					
		ordation	n contains all of the red	quired information referenced		
above, the filing of	this form is not required.					
		Instru	ctions			
Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.						
Grantee's name an to property is being	d mailing address - provide conveyed.	the na	me of the person or pe	rsons to whom interest		
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.						
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.						
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.						
conveyed by the ins	property is not being sold, to strument offered for record. or the assessor's current ma	This m	ay be evidenced by an	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a		
excluding current us responsibility of valu	ed and the value must be deservaluation, of the property uing property for property tax f Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (1995)	as det	ermined by the local of			
accurate. I further u		atemen	ts claimed on this form 0-22-1 (h).	d in this document is true and may result in the imposition		
Date 11/5/18		Print	Cahaba Holdings, LL By: Jay Byrd, Membe			
Unattested		Sign	12.3			
	(verified by)		(Grantor/Grantee	Owner/Agent) circle one		

Form RT-1